X7 Bristol - Long Ashton - Nailsea - Clevedon

From 31 August 2025

£ first bus

Monday to Friday (except Public Holidays)

Bristol Bus Station 0719 0840 0950 1:00 1210 13220 14:30 15:40
Long Ashton, The Angel Inn 07:35 0857 10:05 116  12:27 13:37 14:47 15:59
Nailsea and Backwell Station 08:00 0918 10:24 1:34 12:46 1357 15:08 16:22
Nailsea, Stock Way North 08:09 09:26 10:32 1:43 1256 14:.06 1518 16:33
Tickenham, Orchard Avenue 0822 09:38 10:44 1:54 13.08 1419 1531 16:46
Clevedon, Triangle 08:30 09:45 10:62 12:02 1316 14:27 15:41 16:54

Clevedon Six Ways, Albert Road = = = = = = = =
Clevedon, The Beach 08:42 09:55 103 1215 13:28 14:39 1565 17:09
Clevedon, Edward Road 08:48 10:01 11:09 1221 13:35 14:46 16:02 17:16

Saturday (except Public Holidays)

Bristol Bus Station 07:30 08:40 09:50 11:00 1210 13:20 14:30 15:40
Long Ashton, The Angel Inn 07:43 0854 10:.05 116 12:27 13:37 14:48 1558
Nailsea and Backwell Station 08:02 09:12 10:24 11:36 12:47 13:56 15:.08 16:16
Nailsea, Stock Way North 0810 0921 10:32 1145 1265 14:05 1516 16:25
Tickenham, Orchard Avenue 08:20 09:31 1043 11:56 13:07 1416 15:27 16:36
Clevedon, Triangle 08:27 09:38 10:50 12:04 1315 1424 15335 16:44

Clevedon Six Ways, Albert Road - - - - - - - -
Clevedon, The Beach 08:37 09:49 1:02 1216 13:27 14:36 15:46 16:55
Clevedon, Edward Road 08:43 09:55 11:08 12:22 13:33 14:42 15:53 17:02

Sunday & Public Holiday

Bristol Bus Station 08:30 09:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 13:30 14:30 15:30
Long Ashton, The Angel Inn 08:44 09:44 10:45 1:46 12:47 13:47 14:47 1547
Nailsea and Backwell Station 09:03 10:02 11:04 12:06 13:06 14:.06 15:06 16:07
Nailseaq, Stock Way North o9 10:10 1M:12 1214 1315 1414 1514 1615
Tickenham, Orchard Avenue 09:21 10:20 11:22 12:24 13:26 14:25 15:25 16:26
Clevedon, Triangle 09:27 10:27 M:29 1231 13:34 14:32 15:32 16:33

Clevedon Six Ways, Albert Road 09:40 10:40 1:42 12:46 13:48 14:46 15146 16:47

16:50
17:10

17:36
17:45
17:69
18:07

18:20
18:27

16:50
17:.08
17:28
17:36
17:48
17:55

18:06
18:12

16:30
16:48
17:08
17:16

17:27
17:33
17:47

18:00
18:20
18:41
18:50
19:01
19:08

19:20
19:27

18:00
18:17
18:35
18:43
18:54
19:01

19:12
19:18

17:30
17:47
18:06
18:14

18:25
18:32
18:45

19:00
19:16

19:34
19:41

19:52
19:69
20:10

19:00
1917
19:34
19:43
19:63
20:00
20

18:30
18:46
19:05
19:13

19:23
19:30
19:42

20:10
20:26
20:43
20:51
21:.02
21.08
21:21

20:10
20:27
20:44
20:52
21:.03
21110
21:21

19:30
19:46
20:04
20:12
20:22
20:29
20:40

21:00
2115
21:32
21:39
21:50
21:56
22:08

21:00
2116

21:34
21:42
21:62
21:59
2211

20:30
20:45
21:03
21N
21:21
21:28
21:39

22:00
22116

22:32
22:40
22:50
22:56
23.07

22:00
2217

22:35
22:42
22:53
22:59
231

21:30
21:45
22:02
2210
22:20
22:26
22:37

23:.00
2314

23:31

23:38
23:48
23:54
00:07

23:00
2318

23:35
23:43
23:563
00:00
00:12

22:30
22:45
23:01

23:09
2319

23:25
23:36

23:50
00:04
00:21

00:28
00:38
00:44
00:57

23:50
00:08
00:25
00:33
00:43
00:50
01:.02



X7 Clevedon - Nailsea - Long Ashton - Bristol

Monday to Friday (except Public Holidays)

Clevedon, Edward Road 05:40 06:30 0715 08:53 10:06 11:14 12:26 13:40
Clevedon Six Ways, Linden Road 05:48 06:39 07:24 09:02 1017 1:24 12:36 13:49
Clevedon Six Ways, Albert Road = = = = = = = =

Clevedon, Old Street 06:02 06:53 07:40 0915 10:32 11:39 12:50 14:02
Tickenham, Orchard Avenue 06:08 07:01 07:48 09:22 10:39 11:46 12:58 14:09
Nailseq, Link Road 06:22 0717 08:.03 09:37 10:54 12:01 1313 14:23
Nailsea and Backwell Station 06:32 07:27 0814 09:47 11:04 1210 1321 14:34
Long Ashton, The Angel Inn 06:51 07:53 08:38 10:.07 1:24 12:30 13:40 14:56
Bristol Bus Station 07:.09 08:23 09:09 10:31 1:45 12:62 14:02 1518

Saturday (except Public Holidays)

Clevedon, Edward Road 06:02 0712 0817 08:48 10:00 1113 12:27 13:38
Clevedon Six Ways, Linden Road 06:10 07:20 08:25 0857 1010 11:23 12:37 13:48
Clevedon Six Ways, Albert Road = = = = = = = =

Clevedon, Old Street 06:21 07:31 0837 0910 10:256 11:38 12:562 14:02
Tickenham, Orchard Avenue 06:27 07:37 0843 0916 10:32 11:45 12:58 14:09
Nailseq, Link Road 06:39 07:49 0856 09:30 10:46 11:59 1312 14:23
Nailsea and Backwell Station 06:47 07:57 09:05 09:39 10:56 12:09 13:22 14:32
Long Ashton, The Angel Inn 07:.03 0814 0924 0959 118 12:31 13:45 14:52
Bristol Bus Station 0718 08:30 09:41 1016 11:38 12,62 14:07 1516

Sunday & Public Holiday

Clevedon Six Ways, Albert Road 06:57 07:57 0857 09:57 10:57 157 1257 13:57
Clevedon, Old Street 07.09 08:09 0910 1010 110 1211 131 140

Tickenham, Orchard Avenue 0715 0815 0916 10:16 117 1218 1318 1417

Nailseq, Link Road 07:27 0827 0928 10:29 1:30 12:31 13:31 14:30
Nailsea and Backwell Station 07:37 08:37 09:37 10:37 11:39 12:40 13:40 14:39
Long Ashton, The Angel Inn 07:56 0857 09:56 10:57 11:59 12:69 14:.00 14:59
Bristol Bus Station 0814 0915 10:05 118 1219 1317 14:20 1518

14:51
15:00

15113
15:20
15:36
15:50
16:17
16:41

14:47
14:56

15:10
15:17
15:30
15:39
15:58
16:19

14:57
151
15:18
15:30
15:39
15:569
16:18

16:07
16:16

16:29
16:38
16:52
17:01

17:23
17:48

15:58
16:07

16:20
16:26
16:39
16:47
17:06
17:29

15:57
16:10
16:16
16:28
16:37
16:56
17:15

17:21
17:30

17:42
17:50
18:04
18:13

18:33
18:54

17.07
17:16

17:29
17:35
17:48
17:56
1815

18:35

16:57
17:10
17:16
17:28
17:36
17:54
18:13

18:32
18:40

18:52
18:58
19
19:19
19:38
19:57

1817
18:26

18:38
18:44
18:56
19:04
19:23
19:42

17:.57
18:10
18:16
18:27
18:36
18:54
191

19:32
19:40

19:51
19:57
20:08
20:16
20:32
20:49

19:23
19:32

19:44
19:50
20:02
20:10
20:28
20:46

18:567
19:09
19:15
19:27
19:36
19:52
20:08

20:15
20:26
20:32
20:43
20:51
21:07
21:26

20:16
20:28
20:34
20:45
20:53
2110
21:28

19:57
20:09
20:15
20:26
20:34
20:50
21:06

21:26
21:37
21:43
21:55
22:02
22:18
22:37

21:26
21:38
2144
21:55
22:03
22:20
22:37

20:50
21:.01
21:06
2117
21:25
21:41
21:57

2213

22:24
22:29
22:41

22:48
23.04
23:22

22116

22:28
22:34
22:45
22:53
23:09
23:26

21:50
22:01
22:06
2217
22:25
22:41
22:56



